RESOLVED: that the Fund, in order to finance, in part, the project Support to Resource 
Mobilization for and Implementation of Action Programmes and Related Initiatives, for the first 
of two years, commencing in May 2004, shall make a grant not exceeding one million two 
hundred and fifty thousand United States dollars (USD 1 250 000) to the Global Mechanism of 
the Convention to Combat Desertification upon such terms and conditions as shall be 
substantially in accordance with the terms and conditions presented to the Executive Board in 
this Report and Recommendation of the President.